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E.2+Se TOIL FOL16. ; ; : “Wlace NEURCHATEAU
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N rEPLY rREFEr To QM 293 A—C
Baver, Herbert W, 1232-8 July 3, 1930,

3 k___/ 7
¥rs., Martha M, Heintsz,
827 Timberman Rd.,

Columbus, Ohic,

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of

Congress of March 2, 1929, together with an amendment thereto, approved
May 15, 1930.

This office has no record of any person entitled under the Act
mentioned to make a pilgrimage to the cemeteries in Europe as the mother
or widow of the above named deceased service man. To complete the list
of eligibles and to assure that, if the above named man ig survived by a
mother or widow entitled to make a pilgrimage she receive an invitation
to do so, it is requested you answer the following questions in the
space provided on this letter and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postagse.

1. 1Is the deceased survived by a mother? 24&0 )444»£:Z:A4;¢

7
- /\{
If so, give her name and address: W F— 72f
& C;7

2., 1Is the deceased gurvived by a widow
who has not remarried? Qo

If so, give her name and address:

3. 1Is the deceased survived by any woman
who stood in loco parentis to him ac- :L4uﬂ.
cording to the terms of Section 4 (a)

of the enclosed Act as amended?

If so, give her name and address:

For The Quartermaster Gene

Enclosures:
Envelope
Act
Amendment




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY Rerer To QM 293 A-C

Bauer, Herbert W. : = b
5o Svptem‘er 4, 1929.

Mrs. Sophie Miller,
79 Gates St.,
Columbus, Ohio.

Dear ladmms

The records of this office do not indicate that a reply has been
received to our communication dated June 29, 1929 making inquiry
concerning the name and address of the mother and widow of the deceased
service man above named.. These addresses are desired with a view to
ascertaining the number of mothers and widows who desire to make a pil-
grimage to the cemeteries of Europe in which the remains of their sons

and husbands are interred.

Will you please fill in. the answers to the following questions
in the space provided on this letter, and return the letter to this office

in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage?

.

Write'answers in space below

1. 1Is the deceased survived by a widow who

has not since remarried? If .so, give her

complete address: BT 17 W NIRRT

2. If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,

mother thru adoption, or any other woman
who stood in loco parentis to him, accord-
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, give her name, address, and
relationship in the space opposite.

Ly iy by a widow or mother does she
dent ‘%@ the pilgrimage?
SR AN
.\y 1%6:%3‘?15 sQuartermaster General, .
o] S S Tela e S ‘ Ly LT
‘ = ‘?01’, P CAM 3 Very -truly yours,
a6

! %
2 Yetye. @ % Py - JOHN T. HA )

ASt 0f)-Congress
EnveidpeR | | \ b Assistant.
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OrFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERA.
WASRINGTOM

IN REPLY REFER -ro__gl 293 A-_C_‘

—

Baner, Herbert V. June og. 1929.

Mrs. Sophie Miller, .
Columdus, Ohio.

Dear VMadam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2. 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, gsailors and marinee of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilarimaze to
these cemeteries”.

The records of this office show that you are the mother of the

late Private Herbert Wi Bamer, Co. B, 16th Inf., w -
{nterred in se—Ar Rt She vs WHROL DANiG X B
Meuse, mf_"’ Meuse~Argonne American Cemetery, Romsgne—sous-ontfaucon,
Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a widow who iB entitled under the provisions of the above quoted Act, to
make the pilgrimage, and if so, wiil you pleage furnish her full name and
address in order that action may be taken to extend an i{nvitation to her to
make the pilgrimege. Both mothers and widows are entitled to make the pil-
grimage.

In the event your son was survived by a widow who has since re-
married it is requested that a statement to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envslope which requires

no postage.
ity For The Quartermaster General, ’
o Very truly yours,
2 incls.
Act of Congress.
Envelope. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Major, Q. M. Corpse,
Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO Qu 293 A_'C
Bauer, Herbert W, 12328 duly 3, 1950.

¥rs, Martha M, Heintz,
827 Timberman Rd.,
Colunbus, Ohio.

Dear iadams

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress of March 2, 1929, together with an amendment thereto, approved
May 15, 1930.

This office has no record of any person entitled under the Act
mentioned to make a pilgrimage to the @emeteries in Europe as the mother
or widow of the above named deceased service man. To complete the list
of eligibles and to assure that, if the above named man is survived by a
mother or widow entitled tc make a pilgrimage she receive an invitation
to do so, it is requested you answer the following questions in the
space provided on this letter and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage.

1. Is the deceased survived by a mother?

If so, give her name and address:

2. Is the deceased survived by a widow
who has not remarried?

If s0, give her name and address:

%3, Is the deceased survived by any woman
who stood in loco parentis to him ac-~

cording to the terms of Section 4 (a)
of the enclosed Act as amended?

If so, give her name and address:

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

Enclosures: .
Envelope Ay )
Act A, D, HUGHES,
Amendment Captain, Q. M. Corps,

Aggigtant.



WAR DEPARTMENT ey
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPfi.Y rerEr To QM 293 A-C

g’;;g;r, Herbert We September 4, 1929

Mrs. Sophie Miller,
1? G.t.. st‘,
Columbus, Ohilo.

Dear Madmm:

The records of this office do not indicate that a reply has been
received to our communication dated June #’-198,making inquiry
concern%pg the name and address of the mother and widbw of the deceased
service/man above named. These addfesses.are desired with a view to
ascertaining the number of mothers land widows who dasire to make a pil-
grimage to the cemeteries of Europe in which the remains of their sons
and husbands are interred.

Will you please fill in the answersfto the‘}nllowing questions
in the space provided on this letter, and return the letter to this office
in the enclosed envelope which rquéres'no postage®i
# fd " A

PN b :
PN ; Write answers in space below
e e e T T I P T R ._‘—__"l,‘ 7 | 1 \ ',. ¥

1. ' Ig the deceased survived by a:widow who

has not since remarried? Iffso; give her

complete address: ; / oo T IS o

& RN P UL TR FRATTEATHRTIET LS

i \
) 1y

2. If He is survived by & mothef: gtepmother, W :

mother thru adoption, or any other woman

who stood in loco parentis /to him, accord-

ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en- )
/closed Act, give her namg, address, and '
' relationship in the spage opposite. 1

7 e e T

I
'3, If survived by a widgw or mother does she
| desire to make the/é$}grimage? A

\
,/‘f ." For The Quartermaster General,

/ /’f Very truly yours,

2 Inels. ' JOHN T. HARRIS,
Act of Congress ¥ \glajor, Q. M, Corps,
Envelope ‘ Agsistant.



! WAR DEPARTMENT
¢ rcICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENER
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO_Q! 293 A-C
,“’“ '———‘, Rerbert V. June 29 1929.

Dear Yadam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1629, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries®.

The records of this office show that you are the mother of the

late Private Herbert Wi Bamer, Co. E, 164h Inf :
| . +s whowe remains are now

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a widow who is entitled under the provieions of the above quoted Act, to
make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish her full name and
address in order that action may be taken to extend an invitation to her to
make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and widows are entitled to make the pil-
grimage.

In the event: your son was survived by a widcw who has since re-
married it is requested that a statement to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires
no postage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

2 incls.
Act of Congress.
Envelope. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Major, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.



! WAR DEPARTMENT
In reply refer to: OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
QM 293 C-R : W ASHINGTON Septezber 11, 1923.

Hrs. 8@!1.19 mm.
- 79 Gates Ota,

Doaxr Madams

Privete Herberi de Bauwer, Company E, 16th Infantry,
is Grave 25, so?mz %ﬁwn’cm iesiresipen BerdwesygedOREYOThe
cous-l RS BAGRSAY ( ) .Irgnce- ;

This is one of the permanent American military cemeteries
to be maintained by this Government in Burope, Each gtave will ba
marked by a headstone of white marble, of suitable design, with
name, rank, divisionm, organization, date of soldier's death and State
from which he came, The headstones will be placed at all graves in .
connection with the improvement work now in pProgress, ‘us soon as
possible and without waiting for special action or request on the
part of relatives,

In effecting removal, the utmost care and reverence were
exacted and more than willingly accorded by those parforming this
sacred duty, ‘The grave of the deceased will be perpetually maine
tained by this Government in a manner befitting the last resting .
Place of our heroes, .

j gf*.m ;
t . Very truly ¥Yours,

oQMa, / V\Yw :

Central Majl & Files By

d
¥ S

Aalis&antu‘




_Baner 0 [ Herbert W, 3,367 377 o G
(Sm‘) (Christian name inffull.) (Army g \utnber. )
Pyt A5 Co E16 Inf ‘

(Rank and org:hizatio; ¥
: O
Z.

y (Yes or no.)
If remains are brought to the United States, {do you (27—
wish them interred in a national cemetery (Yes or no.)
1f you desire the remains interred at the Home of the deceased, give full informa-

tloidbelo tomshould be sent:
(Name of person fo receiyegemains.) (Expgess office.) (Telegraph office.)
2776 ntn L. Gl

State your relationship to the deceased..._£?
Do you desire the remains brought to the Unlited States? -

(Number and street.) (City or town. (Staté.) 3
g (Sign here) %Aﬂg/ ’
(Number and street or rural route.) ((:it;,-{(-)w;x, or ;;5;;-:)-5"&5) (S[z-x?;_e") N

Read carefully the letter accompanying this card. 3—6713






CE A "-‘ ) ! 7 X o
() % 3 { ] V’IIJ
e . ¢ COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA |
» ' - F E 42 :
I. LocAaTioN INDEX CARD: i # 4 &ne
}V (% -Jg-2¢0)
(@) Name BAUER, Herbertf . Ser. No. 3357377
TYP. hmp
() Rank Pvt. Orga,n_izgtion Co. Be 16th Inf.
| gl
(¢) Dateof death ... 10=3=18__________ (d) Cause of death k/a

II. REGcIsTRATION CARD.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):
() Grave No. 187 ROy Soe s =l Pl A Sec. .64 TYP. SR p s

13 ouvary ( Yy~ S-18-21) 26
(b) Emerg. Address . Mrsa. Sophie Jiilier(mother) 79 Gates.St., Columbus, Ohio

III. Files of soldierg/ dy{ng fr;{m/éop{ta{ioy(s Qfseﬂse;{ / N : ¥ CKR:= /2= -

“FL 1 Q/di ‘%”bl ) . r’/rv/// LI e
IV. A. G. O. DISPOSITIONﬂCARD IS S Date of receipt {LOMES
(@) Name L7 e SR *“ = / L L (b) Relatmnslnp iy 2 =S i
e e r\\' -;(,‘.;“’*‘"".fz' . Jn /’)_ ;“ ‘ “j f Y/
(¢) Address [ Sl AL - e // LIt
@) Remams to be brought to U. S.? SIS T o AR O e RN AR Lo
7))
(e) To be interred in National Cemetery in U. S. at A o e N L 5
%, R R TR
(f) Sh.lppmg mstructlons upon arrival of body in U S. . / v ?} Ly (R 2 E% J_’f;:/\ _______
vl s (RS ERE T  E O
(9) Disposition instructions if not brought to U. S. By, W
Examiner’s Initials i Ll Date o , 192
V. A. G. O. CorRRESPONDENCE shows communication from / :
, dated _ i
confirming request in. Par. IV., item_________. ----, above, or reql}eﬂ;/ing that .
Examiner’s Initials ( Date , 192
2a3 80 L A g
VI. G. R. S. FiLes, CorrESPONDENCE—shows as follows: £ [0 U Zlfieane (7] ALY Sl Wy i e 7 0
J g : ; ? J / / 74 y 4 / ¢ Ii,) |‘
79 Hal dA. (Lt gonftrrnd 7 ‘ v vanrl] |
A7 T ,‘J " 5
/\\\ .&2_:;:{_{;-\ ......................
{ 2. ,.'f)i.\ £
* (a) Cancellation memos referred to? - . RN AT o ¥
,? 2 PO I R T A
Examiner’s Initials ... X0 W0 b L Date) o doiio LR , 192 } §
COUNTRY PRANCE Oemprery No. 1232-8ec. 64 . Sueer No. ... lﬁf_;--@- AN
Form No. M |
116 ) (74 ¥
0. 7, 8, Bomm X0, o " CARDED™™ oK Ry

| R
JUN 3 1971 > A

Sy




~ VII. G. R. S. Form No. 114 made : ;:Nt‘l‘ , 192
Typed by : 00 3 6hec}§§d Dy 20 ] ; dfy/ ., 192/
VIII. FiNAL ACTION: O S / . oty
Ll : cable on 192 -EIVED
Follo;m% advice forwarded to Europe by ‘ ‘letter v MAY 21192 i ngN g 4 1921
e"/#é 9[. C:me!maL.l.},m __________
Par. #1, To Be Returned. 4 Overscas Pm’ms“b'&dna

il lferiom
(% ¢-065-273

’gb*‘i,oou /,)/q f‘ﬂlf;( C-d ‘*(-t(“ f((_ ‘A, (/(’*ﬂ)"&u Z_t,’/ ';j?}
a/f/-

o nEAMALN A/nz

------

%ww' M /%//;éﬂtt /uj;/m- Care cotle Q/d\

\ \'> ~

WRITE NOTHING Mol THI LEE & e e e e e

b 5
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p \ 3 o %
G.R.S. FORM #114-4. sTATION Roma, e 1232, L e
X DG,
» pATEN/ . 0B® 19th 1921,

< Pt ¢ RLQ o
S e
To be prepared i‘njtrmrﬂza}‘g—,‘& y

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATION, SHlPMENT,fAND REBURIAL .OF BODY

DISINTERMENT 2 COMPARATIVE REPORT e .

Records of G.R.S. Headquarters, Digcrepancy found upon exhumation of body
1. Name _BAUER,-He_r_bgr_t__;#_.ffﬁ TN, e o 10, Namar o L 0 o o N .........
2. No. ..55523.{7 ____________________________________ 11. No. P R A i, ARG o (Y i G N
SR RATI K VA G 0+ il o il 1L 12, Ranlgl @i, e adiiliai Ak Tl
Al Nongl Qo HIEOED IRf, . e 13, ONEVEQ., 7 T ladiillh iV, ol g
ST #1023/ €y TR ST U4 oo DD v e PR ot e
b, ot T il (b) D.B. No discrepancy,

inGriave: Nou, .o L 898, L Becier. Wity LI 15, (GraveMNoris T SOC: . A
Pl A N TN Rowhit: (TR G S Row. e
9. 17. No discrepancye.

18.

20.

_2.

R3.

4.

_________

Name Herbert A. Bauer. Serial No. 33b73717

25, Was identification disc found on grave marker?

PREPARATION ®

26. What other means of identification were on body? (If no disc or other means of
identification on body, give description of body in detail). G.,R.S. plague

with "H,W.BAUER Co B 16th Inf." attached to burial box. Name on crosgs

tag, "H.W.BAUER" Serisl number. legible..on body . teg. M
27. Condition of body . Badly decomposed, featurés not recogmnizable.

28. Nature of burial ______Ydniforn burlapn and wooden box,

-

29. Any diecrepa.ncy noted upon examination of body, as compa.reii with G.R.S. records
GUOted BDOVER. teuiur e g Sl AN i BRI 1 o bt o BRI

30, Body prepared and placed in casket: Date O¢t 19th 1921 gy P,P, KIWRCE,

st ot Homtied by . R e B BRI RRGE,

.Z\'.f,f[y.v?"z;;m iv? Signature of Embalmer, (Supervisor) .~ .. .~

\

|

i 4

e

e TET T R

. N e 2

S e



g g
oA
S&Igﬁ%pT (Show actual marking of box.) BN O F C=12368
2 - SRR ORT. P 7T et RS g % BT T T T T T i T T .
Ry o A Y
X 5} egignation of body:
Tp %Q:' & ~
/[y éne . BAUER, Hewbert &¢ . . oo Serial No. 8357877
Rankiio BRGGe 5 0, 0 Organization _____ | Co.E 16th Inf,

33.

Consigned to:

Meuse4Arébnne Amer.Cty.Romagne/E/Montfaucbn 1232

Name of Permanent Cemetery

- Casket, boxed-and marked (Date);_,____99.1?;;}_?.@,_3:?_?_]_'_;-_--;BY---_gt_?,'.g_ﬁft%ggf__-_-___-_ _____

34. !
35. I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and
accomplished under my immediate supervision and that the report above
ig. correct. [
'Signature of G.R.S. Inspector
26 ARemariesr gl L T S DA TR R TR L i e G RN T M Rt B S BT R T T
.................................... L PR IDGTC R . e T SR L TR T - T L B
37. Shipped from point of Operation: (Date) _______° 0 °t19th1921’ ___________________________
To point of Concentration Morgue Romagne, .
- £oo (Name —
Convoyer. ___ Hedo ROYED, . Signature Shipping Officer
- ‘ GellsSPANN CAPE. WiaM.OJ
38. Received at Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date __________ ______/Z ________________
By G.R.S. Representative _ 0 i el A Rl e a R VL (RN ROONG
39. Shipped from Railhead or Point of Concentration: Daitie L1 EENEIE . Al A
lomEaermanenty Cemetory I, 0.0, T e oyt AR P e il i Dt B ST Sl
i (Name
CenVOVOT S ih LIS i (el TN oY Siignaturetshipping {Ofifilcer: M e T e e
3O REE o 1ol Dats MEity Lanmta " el LT w0 T ST e T S e,
G.R.S. Representative A Bt
41. Reinterred..... spril 27th, 1922 __ Meuse-irgoume Cometery $3238
. W - (Date
42. Grave No. 28 wSectionfl, . . SRR L el LN
43: Rk . BroeR Bl liiicaeiidiil o i), TR SO TR AVUED bl e TR SERIRY C L ]
L4




Concentration,

G. R.S. Form. No. 16-A ' Bl _m_u_'_ﬁomag ne 12326

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT ANDREBURIAL e, Bor. 3s, isme

1. REMAINS oF..........?.*:..@;...‘.;...f%?..{?.eﬁ.t?. afl h SERIAL Numser.. 0020977

...................................................................

RANK: . e iR oty 87 e T OB G A NTZATTON s otk Hle ok 2 SR WS B AL D e LA oS RN T Y

2‘ D‘iSinfjel“ijédzl(déte)-: WIRh i Fr’om (gi've.éo'rhplete‘10?cé~ti'c.)i~1)‘i -‘Av WP frhian
-0001};19,1921 0‘1‘ 15’?';'"880 64 plot 4'
AVRE YR Groute s ma s ol e e AR N Baa Al s

‘3. Reburied (date) : o Nl (g1ve complete locatlon)

| e-‘-..».;k.Apnu...z.?.tm.:J>S,azu........;.c.ém.e.tgrv #1232, Meuse= Argonne, | Gr: 25, Blt;cl.g;.E,‘....;im.%;............

By Group.,...; .......... e Unlt §Na.tu-rié §f reﬁqfig} ..............

4, Report as to nature of original burial and condition of bodyupon disinterment:
v . wooden Nhox-and burlap end’uniforms badly decomposed, features inot reécognizables

¢
I

PR REPRR S ) e BB B S D e g P P PR T R L PR CR S S RO PRt UL, RETLEEERL
(3 a4 <

5 (d) Irdenﬁﬁcation tags : Buried with body D 2B B . oo d st gt O gTAVEIMARKRT, D oobrtiiaian W OB R

(b) Other means of identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks :
G.R.S¢ plague with "HeWe Bauer Cos Ey Ibth infe’ attacned to buri:.l box & Name on cross

tag 4"I:E; sBamap'serial number - only Tegible on Body Y R S e AL

B e SN et behwsns i 700 e Shs s wabes sooussvbrvaosebmomsonas asas dss oo o8 aenTnsbs doaons 484501 suh nnkns Jud wanaas anes tos svst savt Nons cameyde dvonaseaisestide s mok bions s eslinn nbe

6. What does exarhination of body show as regards tlie following‘identifying items ? -

g (I/;)_“_qug_hﬁ;,(_equi_r,nvated)v...,‘.....,._..,... ..... ,Q-.Q ......... a8 L8 MR i N
(c) H—air;’—CoEi‘ el e 16 o T AL Ty osornin e ol i Uit
~ Quantity xo

‘ Chéract,eri_stic-é d.o .........
(D) Halr 6;1 face—’-l-Golor

<

' Lbcatidn

Quantlty Nl b M L ot L :

(e) Permanent marks on bhody (eld scars, pecullarltles or

missing parts)

b Ay Ao
ié)-‘i',h et w, %

(f) Wounds or nussmg parts (recewed at time of casualty) P30 RIRRTIT I EORP Sy AR | 1D 1 3

none vi s iblea

Rty vougd .u.a e,

(Title).....

7. Disintbermefit
supervised by ..

8. Reburial
supervised by ...f..fu Sl Sl S e s

3 Approved ¢ .. .




COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA
Pile # 42670
I. LocatioN INDEX CArD: NS s /520 s
(@) Name BAUBR, _I_ierbert ,K. _ Ser. N0.3557377
(6) Rank _£Vha | ' Organiation 00w Ea 36%h Infs b, L
(c) Date of death 10=&=18 (@) Cause of deatt = //ﬂ ““““

II. REcisTRATION CARD.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):

(@) Grave Na's_” ____________ | Row mor Plot % Sec.04. . TYp hmp
( oy OYY - S JEEAL)

QA
(%) Emerg. Addresgrs‘ SPPMQ Mitier(mother) 79 G_t_é\teB.St., coumbna,_ohio

ITT. Files qf sol erf) dﬁn! fném/coltaéioﬁs ﬁgslasé CKR{_.___

IV. Information on which advice to Europe in letter of transmittal was based:

cableiom loh oo il g s GELIRTTS - (b BAGINET . 1 S li , 192
V. Pollowing advice forwarded to Europe by _ MAY 31 1921
# 6 % letter of transmittal on - , 192

Par. #1, To Be Returned.

Ficcog Honlest A5 i ion

VI. Form 115 forwarded to G. K. S., Hoboken, N. J., Lben b 55 AL NN U L1924

VII., SUPPLEMENTARY REQUESTS.

Date of and source. ReJationship and name. Desires. Action taken.
¢/ 15/=2/ o 6/ 19/ 2/ M ¢/ a,

Veakh .
PO T T W e OO, MR et
VIII. Form 115 received from G. R. S., Hoboken, N. J. . .. iy , 192
(
g o
COUNTRY CemETERY NO. __ SHRRTINGSE . L e L
G. Rk?léulzgiﬁ’ll&A »

4 N s‘ \ .3
FRANGE 128R=800, 64 16

JUN 3 1921
s






GR.S- #106 File #42570
DISPC 'ION OF BODY
Feb. 11, 1920.

{/lar Department
office of the Quartermastsr General.
Graves Registration Service.
Washington, D.C.

For information of:
(a) The Adjutant General of the Army
(vr) G.R.S.,, Paris, France,
(c) office Files.
(d) Photographic Section.

case of: Pvt. Herbert W. BaLer 33573
CO- E lsth Inf.

grave Location: Grave #157, Sec 64, Plot 4,
Argonne American Cemetery
Romagne-Sous-Mbntfaucon
Department of Meuse.

Reguest for action checked below; Q?\
(a) Return of Body to the U.S, xv
(b) pPermanent Burial in France,
(c) gancellation of former requests.
(d) Change of address.
(e) Photograph of grave, ‘

has been made by
Mrs. Sophia Miller,
79 Gates St.,
Colunmbus, Ohio.

1:By authority of the Quamtermaster General;

CHAR ;
Colonel. tl.. -S-A\

Chief, Graves Regfistr&fTon Servsi
NG=2992/L /fkw v



L2

........................................................

4 Unlmom .............. E

5 Unknown ............................
Date of Death

e 1 UmEmOWm Bl ST i M Bl PN
Date of Burial Cemetery

7. . EXERMONT..... e iy R RE Al AR DENNES......
To or Commune (in bloek letters) Department

8l "A“; ....................

Grave No. Plot No. or Letter

9. Name Pet IESCrmr ..... Headboard? ..... Bottle?

- 2al5).
; ersiun SR, NQ:Z; .......

QQ‘ E up.H..g..B.Ulit 305 G B. B.
g-'






IRB2 Sac.64-16

Tile Nos 208,8 ComeDiv 0 oreBr,

Re; Bauey, Herdart w., ®rt.,
Serial Namber 3357377,
0oe B, 16th Infaniyy »

Hire. Sophia uMiller,
79 B+ Cates Street,
oam, Oﬂﬁt

Dear Madem;

Your Silegram and shipping inguiry dated June 34,
3921, requesting that the vemains of the decensed soldier
mmed above be left in Prence have been farwarded to the
Ceme terial Division, Office of the Quartermster Gemeral,
Washingbon, Ds (s, far nocessnry action. |

It is requested that any further comsunicet ions con-
comning $s disposition of the remains be addressed to that
office for reply.

The Departuent desires to exprese its sympsbhy in
yowr bareaverants Y

el |

By u{nthwity of the Qurtemastier Generals |

Re B. SHAONNO, & @
Cagtain, Qe Ms Gorps,
offiecsy in Q_ber

BY:s sl B : ‘ “/J
Fo 00 BMLIAB, |
vrs for Brecutive Assistnt.,
77} Mg \\\
Y0214 1991
Cotterer,

Ove {pm. Divigoy
. M‘,{' ‘Jms"b‘s'!a:b,,
L




| - =
G.R.S. FORM 129 \ 5 2 |
Transmittal Supplementary Advice = é‘. /
Hoboken to Washington .&9
! v AN 2
WAR DEPARTMENT ey
QUARTERMASTER CORPS sl
GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE e !
HOBOKEN, N. 3. : \ = 11
ELA,
June 15th-1921 J.\S:
1921. P2
8 Gy = l
From: Graves Registration Officer, Hoboken, New Jersey. S
To: Quartermaster General, Cemeterial Division, Washington, D. C. @C'
Subject: Supplementary Advice concerning: i
Name Bauwer, Hexrbert W, Ser. No. 3357377
Rank Privete  organization Coe Ee, 16th Infantry %
X
Cemetery No. 1232-5€Ce 64 0. p16 Reference No. (Sheet No.) 16 §
: B
Request shown below dated June 14th-1921 is latest in this case:
Name of Relative V ng_gfn Remain Speciﬁ
to in
~ FRANCE.
Widow d
Children §.
Guardian
Father
Mother Mrse Sophia Miller, 79 E. Gates Street, Columbus, Ohio.
Brother
Sigter
Others
pedctosoors for interment in: __PeA.Ce
3
VM b ; 67’
~ Cable |
fetter ______-?:E__ 1921 forwarding advice to Europe dispatched _ 1921,
S-744 EB






G. R. 8. Form No. 120 { »

SHIPPING INQUIRY
(Ed. of Jan. 1, 1921) 1232-8ec.64=16 md
WAR DEPARTMENT die s

) OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF THE ARMY Lolas Vi TN L
This L SpaOR o) 0 . . CEMETERIAL DIVISION : o W
body hae . dng’ WASHINGTON /I

arr1Ved-1n Urs

FROM: _ Chicf, Cemeterial Dlwsmn,O Q. M. @l O e N ISR
To: . 5 Mrs. Sophia Mi.ller, 79 E.Gates bt.,columbus,Ohio, »

SUBJECT Remams of -Eﬁ.&zmt-W+Mu+-3um4-ﬂ57577, Co.E, 16th Inf.

The records of thls oﬁice show that you have requested that the body of the above-na.med _ao_ldier.-_-.u

----- be returned 4o 'the United- &am_an&shipped-tn-.you-at-.7s Mﬁes Ht., Columbug,

GPTIgLGO

Ol onig. : -
If these are not the correct mstructlons ‘please  correct them "Make corrections on Teverse side of this

sheet. ;

The nea.rest next of km ma.y choose bet (1) return of the body to any, address in the United States;

(2) interment in the Natlonal Cemetery Arh§ or _any other National Ce or (3) body to

remain in Europe. ~ ’ ﬁi‘: v D ﬂ:*i.m AL Uﬁﬁ

By authority of the Qua.rtermaster Gener:g. 3} ’! ]927 : /h “:i}-EQ‘RQE T PEN-ROSE

105 Sy 2\ Colonel, Q. i o
CTf all ’bla.n,k spaces ‘below are not ﬁl'léd oukt ~1t il 'negessitate a
DELAY in the shlpment of thls body State n eath ba.Se WHETHE

per and a SERIOUS
e relatives are STI.L

LIVING. a2 7 il
(,/02__FR/ OPOSED CABLEGRAM NO. 3 7 TO EUROPE-BODY TO REMAIN 7//3/)_/
Was soldier married ? 07,1/ v Pe e JUR 106 3o
NAME OF— NO. AND STREET. TOWN. STATE.

Soldier’s widow ... £ 2K

1

S er s Nl drenia 2 e ZW
3
3

(Name oldest first.) |
M % 79 ( &ZZJ' { / {tﬁ.m{z,{;» &‘4‘0

Fm___é'im
Mother.-jM./:l------ 7 7&: /\gfd« Zoa ’d/ KM %42

Qﬁ jﬁﬁ 4'/‘/’/7—“"’ L= - 7? f @&z‘ﬂ " n

rothers. Loee
PQ‘E’E’EW éleA. / Ja,uM/ 7? /Ua./(c-o 9. " ! ]
1 78/ O Bl Callndl
Sisters. {2 : ' ‘.--A?@.-_\Zg.é!-_m( nﬁi_-ﬁ ___________ Ly "
(!.qamﬁ::g 3 7 7 9 /\9 2 1l v

Da.te\ QMVZ/ "/ ’?l / ? o / Signa,ture_;-.W-é;/;;ﬁ&é;z;;lﬂ_fj.z&zzg’ 2
Address__zz_ﬁ _-éd /"q Relationship. 2/ ﬁ/m)/ L

IMPORTANT. —CARE%L rea mstructlons before filling out this paper. 37880 (OVER.)




, 192

I, the undersigned, am the 7/ V%W and nearest hvmg next of kin of the mthm—named

(Relationship.)

soldier, and desu'e the following disposition of his remains, viz:
(Strike out all except the one showing the disposition desired.)

I e \ g

?’,.; : g o /“"
7 i,

5 (m e R e RS T S

T (tate)

an;@mgmtery.u.” L

/L. To remain in Europe, for burial in a permanent American Cemetery.

'Signatum 4/}2@& 7,.- f/“/]/) v J?/ QJM’/

INSTRU(-iTIONS FOR FILLING OUT..

1. If definite instructions for the disposition of a body are not received from the next of kin within-two

weeks of its arrival at New York, burlal will be made Wlthout further notlce n the World War Secbloh of
Arlington National Cemetery. ' _ ‘ ' 2EETIOLL

2. The transfer of bodies will be made ENTIRELY at Government expense.

101 5 {

3. This paper MUST BE SIGNED BY THE PERSON WHO IS THE NEXT of kin IN THE ORDDR
gshown in the square on the other side of this sheet '

{ ) 0 Iz O
4. This paper must be returned showing the name and address of each of the nea.rest next of kmm the
spaces provided therefor on the other side of this sheet.

5. If there are minor children of the deceased soldier and no W1dow the LEGALLY APPOINTED
GUARDIAN of the children should ascertain their wishes and act for them in this matter.

6. If YOU are'niot the nearest next of kin, ‘please ask the nearest mext of Kin) i’ living" near! you, *to fill
out this paper.

& “EVTYTOR

7. If YOU are not the nearest living next of kin and do not know who or Where the nearest relatives
are; please fill out this pap.er*A’l}. ONCE and mail tothisoffices; o (¢ ~gend voor ure

8. You are requested to return, this paper, AT ONCE in orgie,r’m %y,gi.d delay in the case of this body.

9. Use the inclosed envelope—pay no postage.

iy

Nore.—INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE DISPOSITION OF REMAINS will be issued by this office upon the properly executed
authority of the legal next of kin in each case. The widow is the first person having disposition of the remains of her husband.
Should there be no widow or children, the father and, in turn (upon his decease), the mother, is the proper authority. The
brothers, in order of seniority, and then the sisters in order of seniority, if there are no brothers, rank next in authority to .
decide. Under an opmmn rendered by the Judge Advocate General of the Army, if g w1dow has remarried she forfeits her nght
and the next of kin as given above will make decision. 3—7860



G. R. S. Form No. 114 5 Station Date - , 192

rine b/84/2%
REPORT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATION, AND SHIPMENT OF BODY
DISINTERMENT
COMPARATIVE REPORT = = ¥
Records Office Chief G- R. 8. It i e e e b

1. Name BAUER, Howbert &, 10. Name _

2. No. m"m B 11. No.

3. Rank . 2V 48 » L 12. Rank _

4 Org. B0 By 16%h Infe 132, Orge

5. D. D 10=8=18s A 14. (@) D.D
6. 0.D_ Kwhe 15. ) D.B.

Discrepancy found upon disinderment.

7. Grave No. - sy Sec. --_!5;'__-;_-_ '} 15." Grave No. _ (S eye . BBV (U
8. Plot 4 Row SN i 16. Plot . e R ok do ik
9 POl - e 17. ol B '

Argonne Amere

18. Cemetery - 3 S

Rome gne » 5o n aelont fuucons
19. Commune or tOWN-cocoooooooo_ T
leupes
20. Department or county -.______________________________________ .
— 1284 wilauebde
21. Country - v © 22, G. R. S. Headquarters Code No. ______________. __
23. Disinterred 24 By -
(Date.)
24. Inscription I Name Seriall Nttt s o voimuis | i
on
grave marker | Rank - Organization
25. Was identification disk found on grave marker? s On body ?-
; ! 7 S'_ig-];z—a-{dre of Junior Technical Assistant.

’ $

—7727

(The following space is reserved for notations ,.t‘o be made by&oﬁfé@\ghlef Graves Registration Service.)

, L/ ‘H ut g ]A
i J ' ‘ {

|

¢

RECEIVED

JUN 2 4 1921

LAVAaon

o Uil ooy , X
verseas Project DU ction

Sues 64¢ Cuble Befs Nos 18s
Q&P 88
[ilE COPY

(OVER)




PREPARATION

26. What other means of identification were on body? (If no disk or other means of identification on body,

give description of body in detail) Sty S T MR

27. Condition of body

28. Nature of burial

A

29. Any discrepancy noted upon examination. of body, as compared with G. R. S. records quoted above?

. 80. Body prepared and placed in casket At By

(Date.)
31. Casket sealed by - " woTua iU ST e R
~ Signature of Embalmer (Supervisor)
"SHIPMENT (Show actual marking of box.) Box No. Ly
Horbert W, Bauer, ) GEBTETT.

Name Serial, No.rdsslseinsmmshin it m s s

32. Designation of body .
. Rank___ Prts Organization __‘3_0_1_3._1_.'_“3_‘& ...............
33. ConsieNEE—Name Nre. Sophis Miller, el ale Vol ] ol i e

- Address T9WR - Be Gutes 5%e, Oolunbus, Ohios

34. Casket boxed and marked . By todis: : (s
3 (Date.)

-

35. I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and accomplished under my immediate
supervision and that the report above is correct.

Signature of G. R. S. Inspector weme

et L T PR e
36. Remarks 2 OB e Sesm  e
f‘“m'w. (430 Ad 'tev' ) ?“ 9 3~.¢ i ’ e

i d f t _____________________ € . e £ 2 SRR - -
37. Shipped from cemetery. ?‘—m)x— ﬁf‘f‘ :;!’., i '.I‘o G
Convoyer Signature Shipping Officer N LGN
388 Received at-point of cOMGERtIBTION L ccrapiie Ul e dhvi oo b condecbeeudosliebodlilonliebie side U binied o
i (Date.)
. Signature Receiving Officer 2 bl e B b 0 A Ao b bl Bels onle Lo,
39. Shipped from point of concentration T
N . ate.
To Convoyer - st tlian o ubeie e
o v B gppee
Signature Shippill PG PEET .. .o aga ek bosbadetn e s disti o
WERS gelgwe weyIet
40. Received European port S o s b e e
Signature of G. R. S. Representative. ... e
41. Shipped to : e On it "q;&;ﬂ&(égf)"*“ﬁ """""""""""""
s Panroye B Gl S AR G
i ; (G L e e v e L ST A T SN
42. Received s By P R
43. Shipped to déstina,tion‘--_-_-___-.(_ﬁ_‘.-; ------------ B/L or Express Order No, ... POT T e —
ate y
Convoyer siit Sddgbiafii ] )y W Shipping Officer ........ - O o A i




B8 Ford Ne. 113 e Pesor0

‘ﬁeply ts @, L, Inquiry.

WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE

‘VASHINGTON D, C.
&? 1920,

e, Sophia Miller, - :—15«:-:?:..‘ ‘
79 Gates Ste, ; Wy
Columbus, Ohios '

1, In reply taolyour inguiry we beg to say that the records
of the Graves Registration Service contain the following information

as to grave location:

m. amm W. Beuer, SUPORY

Case of:
Cos E, 16th Inf.
™ace of burial! Reburied: Grave #1o7, Sec.
Argonne Awericen

g been rezlstered and suitably marked for
n of & more permanent monument

which now has the matter undsr

By, The grave ha
present purposes, pending the adoptio
by the Nationel Fine Arts Commlsslon,

consideration,

3, Wnhile it is.a sad duty on our part to convey information
: concornlng "+he burial of mer who were our valient comrades, it 18 a
eatisfaction to answer the queriss of thoze who suffer so grlevously

by the casualties of War,
By authority of the Quartermaster General

CHARLES C. PIERCE, ‘
Colonel, Q. M, Corps, &
Chief, Graves Registration Serv1u,.

. In pe umnwu.wm
#12 of the enclowed bulletin.

N8/3000/LL | tuw






Reforence: File Noe 42670 -

ua,"\l 5' 19190 -
Aéfi i?{syq{;fi;}

!’«M

AMERICAN EXPEDITIONARY FORCES
HEADQUARTERS SERVICES OF SUPPLY

OFFICE OF THE CHIEF QUARTERMASTER, A.E.F.
GRAVES EEGISTRATION SERVIGE.

. {K i
FROM ¢

Chief, Graves Registration Service, American E.F.
i lrs. Sophie Miller, 79 Gates Street, Columbus, Chio.
SUBJBCT:

Bauer, Herbert William, Pvt., Cos E, 16th Infantry.

your letter of inquiry,
regretted death of this so

with reference to the
ldier, actording to the

records at thess heade
olated Grave No. 3, Plot No. 4, Commune of.
Ixermont, Department of Ardennes. His grave is marked by the regulation
Cross.

1 answers to

I am inclosing two bulletins which give genera s

some of the questlons which our bereaved friemds are often asking. They will
probably give information concerning things you are anxious to understand.

By direction

CHARLES C. PIERCE ~
Lieut.-Colonel,,Q.M.C,, U.S.4,

Per MAURICE B, DIX,

Captain, American Red Cross
Representative agsigned to
Graves Registration Service,

1BD=-ca
2 Inglosures.






AMERIC/ 3YXF [TIONARY FORGES 2
HEADQUAR RS v«RVICES OF SUPPLY
" OFFICE OF THE CHIEF QUARTERMASTER, A.E.F.
GRAVES REG1STRATION SERVICE LSO LG
FRANCE ! )

] e

Burial information for the American Red Cross.

- - - - - - - - - -— - - - - - - - -

Soldier’s name : BAUER, Herbert A
Rank : Privaete
) ‘ Organization - 09 Be 16th Inf. (:“"gﬂﬂ”’
Date of Death ; < October 3rd 1918
Place of Burial : Grove i 3, Gommumel Cemetery at

EXERMONT, department 6f the ARDENNES

\

‘Reference number : 42570

(All communications regarding this Grave location shounld
" quote the above reference number and be addressed to : -
Chief, Graves Registration Service {
Headquarters Service of Supply
Office of the Chief Quartermaster
American E. F. ‘
France.)

Copy semt to Paris.

MBD/S pe CHARLES €. PIERCE
i Lieut. Colonel. Q.M.C., U.S.A.



e B

(SPECIAL) WAR DEPARTMENT
Office of the Quartemastor General of the Army
Adiustment Made Wasnington

G.R. S, Form 3 m
InformationtPe lof A G
F 4V |

Filqu?A 1\0.,*/ P/)/ ” Re :Ls%rét.ion.

From: Tne’ Quartermaster General, U. 5. Army, (Cemeterial Division)

Date 5-13-21

To ¢ The AdJutant General of the Army, 6tn & B Sts., N. W.,W'_m.n%'tg

N

Subject: Information requlred for G.R S.

1. It is requested that the items cnecked below be
@flrmatlon of all information shown,

in '5 e Surname BAUER, () A ; . f. Date of death 10=3-18 (}/v
i ~—~Herbert=de— .
} ,-@f Christian name g, Cause of death K/A ﬂf%
& v or .(Herbert W.) O X’ ,
g C. Serlal Nugber 33373770/" h, - Autaority (C.0.#)
" O
Vi d, Organization ©CO.E, 16th Inf, ( “enise. Emerggney address .
m ) ol jﬂ \_/(,a_ dda.,w A~
N e. Rank Pvt. }\ e Relatlonsnlp Ce
< STy oo ' ? - TP L J%
X Opopy DESCRIPTION T4l Gares
(See page #2 of the Service Record) (5ee Pnysical report of .*4’0
; 6exesmination prior to en 1sument)(>ﬁéll,o

a. Age of enlistment
a, Strlke out teeth missing

'b. Color of eyes
8% 5. 43l 2bllud 283 4 si sl

¢. Color of hair . upper right upper left
; d. deight 876 5433d 12348678
lower right lower left
e, Weight

f, Permanent merks and
7 physical defects at
enlistment (0ld fractures or breaks)

R.
BB fd. L. ROGERS,
w2y Quartermaster General, U.S.A,

¥ WA &

CEMETERY NO: 1252-500. 64 /é W
SHELT NO: 1.6 ] Py ,@/wma_é,c S D) Z e
TYPED BY: VHe (_/7() \57 // é/z / :
5=713/MB Rec'a world war Dy, Ree'd B & § Div., 4.G.0, 2(/((/
"o MAY.18.1921 WAy 16 B3 '@ :



Ty

’. ‘ R 7 = e
Surname BAUER 2 Pvt. Number. 20 (z)77

L
Christian name ...

Regiment Co.

. 1
Enquirer M2

DATE
BY WHOM REPORTED NATURE OF CASUALTY
OF REPORT

KE11l€d in actlon between Oct.

f‘y,{ nﬂd;&;{g{l. ) 1//
ﬁquiﬁg for"aéga“%ﬁ“affdeayp andybﬁrial.

-
‘ e '/"v"‘/ ' ,L{/’ , -//A l/
/ ) { ('/ Sl ¥ «’L,/l i / ‘ 1‘/




